
TIME
0800‐
1200
1200‐
1330
1330‐
1730
1700‐
1900

TIME
0700‐
0900

1130‐
1300

TRACK 1 TRACK 2 TRACK 3 COMPUTER LAB

CRIME ANALYSIS IN A TRANSPORTATION 
ENVIRONMENT

AN ORANGE COUNTY HUMAN 
TRAFFICKING CASE STUDY

MERGING CRIME ANALYSIS WITH CRIME 
PREVENTION ‐ IT DOES WORK!

INTRO TO WEB GIS FOR CRIME 
ANALYSTS: PART I ‐ WEB MAPS

James Cook Eva Mazzeo / Ashley Urban Debra Ruud Chris Delaney / Stacey Belledin (ESRI)

1300‐
1630
1430‐
1500

MEASURING THE  EFFECTIVENESS OF 
YOUR WORK PRODUCT

OFFERUP INVESTIGATIVE TOOLS FOR LAW 
ENFORCEMENT

CELL PHONE ANALYSIS 
UTILIZING EXCEL

INTRO TO WEB GIS FOR CRIME 
ANALYSTS: PART II ‐ CONFIGURING WEB 

APPS

Nicole Epps OfferUp Jennifer LaMoure Chris Delaney / Stacey Belledin (ESRI)

1630‐
1830

1830‐
2200

HOSTED LUNCH

1300‐
1430

"WILL TO SURVIVE" BY ALEX COLLINS (HELD IN OPENING CEREMONIES ROOM)

AFTERNOON BREAK ‐‐ RAFFLE

1500‐
1630

HOSTED VENDOR SOCIAL

NIGHT OUT ‐‐ "TACO TUESDAY" AT LAKE ALICE

TUESDAY, SEPTEMBER 26, 2017

REGISTRATION

0900‐
1130

OPENING CEREMONIES

WELCOME
KEYNOTE SPEAKER ‐‐ CHIEF KAREN COMSTOCK

EARLY REGISTRATION

MONDAY, SEPTEMBER 25, 2017

PRE‐CONFERENCE SESSION 1: CRYSTAL REPORTS ‐‐ INTERMEDIATE/ADVANCED (Safa Egilmez)

LUNCH ON YOUR OWN

PRE‐CONFERENCE SESSION 2: ARCGIS PRO JUMPSTART FOR CRIME ANALYSIS (ESRI)



TIME
0700‐
0830

TRACK 1 TRACK 2 TRACK 3 COMPUTER LAB

NEW AGE PIMPING: RENTAL FRAUD & 
CRIMINAL STREET GANGS ‐ PART I

INTERNET CRIMES AGAINST CHILDREN 
INVESTIGATIONS SUPPLEMENTED WITH 

CRIME ANALYSIS

CRITICAL REACH APB NET 
TECHNICAL WORKSHOP

MASTERING ARCGIS EXPRESSIONS WITH 
PYTHON, ARCADE & SQL

Kraig Palmer
Jeremy Hale / Marcia Pineda / Vanessa 

Waggoner
John Myers Chris Delaney / Stacey Belledin (ESRI)

1000‐
1030

NEW AGE PIMPING: RENTAL FRAUD & 
CRIMINAL STREET GANGS ‐ PART II

SOCIAL MEDIA ‐ WHAT ARE YOU 
WATCHING?

SUPPORTING COMMAND AND FIELD STAFF 
WITH LOCATION AWARENESS APPS

EXCEL TIPS & TRICKS FOR INTERMEDIATE 
USERS

Kraig Palmer Sam Palmer Solomon Nimako Leonard Leedy

1200‐
1330

ORANGE COUNTY DISTRICT ATTORNEY 
DNA ANALYSIS AND RAPID DNA FOR 

INVESTIGATIONS

THE STORY BEHIND O.J. SIMPSON'S LAS 
VEGAS ROBBERY CONVICTION ‐ PART I

GEOTIME TECHNICAL WORKSHOP HUNTING IN THE SOCIAL WORLD

Candace Teague / Diane Baughman Andy Caldwell Mike Berndl / Curtis Garton Sam Palmer

1500‐
1530

BETTER BY DESIGN
POWERFUL WORK PRODUCTS

THE STORY BEHIND O.J. SIMPSON'S LAS 
VEGAS ROBBERY CONVICTION ‐PART II

THE IMPACT OF LEGAL MARIJUANA AND  
UNDERSTANDING BHO LABS

CREATING CRIME PREDICTIONS USING 
REPEAT AND NEAR‐REPEAT 
VICTIMIZATION SOLUTION

Brian Gray Andy Caldwell Dana Muskova Chris Delaney / Stacey Belledin (ESRI)

1830‐
2200

TIME
0700‐
0830

TRACK 1 TRACK 2 TRACK 3 COMPUTER LAB

SAY WHAT? ENHANCING YOUR 
COMMUNICATION SKILLS

OUTLAW MOTORCYCLE GANGS (OMG) 
AND THE DEPARTMENT OF NAVY

JOINT REGIONAL INTELLIGENCE CENTER 
CAPABILITIES & SERVICES

CONFIGURING ARCGIS APPS FOR THE 
FIELD ‐COLLECTOR

Joe Ryan Ashley DeChelfin Kimber Davis / Christa Burch Chris Delaney / Stacey Belledin (ESRI)

0930‐
0945

1030‐
1200

LUNCH ON YOUR OWN

1330‐
1500

AFTERNOON BREAK ‐‐ RAFFLE

1530‐
1700

NIGHT OUT ‐‐ "HOT WING WEDNESDAY" & KARAOKE AT THE HIDEAWAY

THURSDAY, SEPTEMBER 28, 2017

REGISTRATION

0830‐
0930

MORNING BREAK

MORNING BREAK

WEDNESDAY, SEPTEMBER 27, 2017

REGISTRATION

0830‐
1000



TRACK 1 TRACK 2 TRACK 3 COMPUTER LAB

USING LPR TECHNOLOGY TO SOLVE A 
CRIME SERIES: BURGLARY CASE STUDY

OUTLAW MOTORCYCLE GANGS ‐ CURRENT 
UPDATE

CROSS JURISDICTIONAL REAL‐TIME 
NOTIFICATIONS

CONFIGURING ARCGIS APPS FOR THE 
FIELD ‐ SURVEY123

Frederick Lee Joel Meriwether Cindy Anderson / Katie Mugg Chris Delaney / Stacey Belledin (ESRI)

1045‐
1100

AUTOMATING YOUR PRODUCTS USING 
YOUR DESKTOP

TARGETED: A DEPARTMENT UNDER SIEGE 
INTERVIEWING TECHNIQUES: 

PUTTING YOUR BEST SELF FORWARD
CONFIGURING ARCGIS APPS FOR THE 
FIELD ‐OPERATIONS DASHBOARD

Lorie Velarde Robert Galletta Annie Mitchell Chris Delaney / Stacey Belledin (ESRI)

1200‐
1330

PHOTOSHOP TIPS & TRICKS
FOR ANALYTICAL WORK PRODUCTS

COURTROOM TESTIMONY: 
TAKING THE STAND

CLEAR TECHNICAL WORKSHOP: 
IRC CASE DEBRIEF

EXCEL TIPS & TRICKS FOR 
ADVANCED USERS

Brian Gray Alberto Juan / Jason Wilkinson Teresa Shapiro Leonard Leedy

1500‐
1530

REAL ESTATE FRAUD
GANG/HOMICIDE TASK FORCE: 

A CROSS JURISDICTIONAL INVESTIGATION 
FROM THE GROUND UP

LEXIS NEXIS TECHNICAL WORKSHOP: WON'T 
YOU BE MY NEIGHBOR?

ENHANCING IMAGES IN PHOTOSHOP FOR 
MEANINGFUL ANALYSIS

Jim Larsh
Adam Salsberry / Mark Green / Nick 

Hartleben
Tiffany Esquino/Joe Ryan Tony Nguyen

1800‐
2000
2000‐
2200

TIME
0730‐
0830

TRACK 1 TRACK 2 TRACK 3 COMPUTER LAB

BEGINNING ANALYST TOOLBOX
THE TRAVIS ALEXANDER HOMICIDE

 CASE ‐ PART I
LPR AND FACIAL RECOGNITION WITH CRIME 

ANALYSIS
CRYSTAL REPORTS ‐ BEGINNER

Ruth Padilla Heather Conner Vigilant Solutions Safa Egilmez
1000‐
1030

HOW TO BETTER TRACK, MONITOR & 
WATCH YOUR PAROLEE AND 
PROBATIONER POPULATION

THE TRAVIS ALEXANDER HOMICIDE 
CASE ‐ PART II

FORECASTING: UTILIZING EXCEL AND ARCGIS CRYSTAL REPORTS ‐ INTERMEDIATE

Paige Burley Heather Conner Matt Good Safa Egilmez

0830‐
1000

MORNING BREAK

1030‐
1200

1200‐
1245

CLOSING REMARKS
FINAL RAFFLES

REGISTRATION

0945‐
1045

MORNING BREAK

1100‐
1200

LUNCH ON YOUR OWN

1330‐
1500

AFTERNOON BREAK ‐‐ RAFFLE

1530‐
1700

HOSTED AWARDS DINNER

MISSION INN NIGHT OUT‐ProAbition Kitchen and Whiskey Lounge

FRIDAY, SEPTEMBER 29, 2017

THURSDAY, SEPTEMBER 28, 2017 (CONTINUED)
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