



Meeting the Challenge, One Mission at a Time Riverside, CA

	<u> </u>	KIVEISIC	10, 0, 1			
MONDAY	y, SEPTEMBER 25, 2017					
TIME						
0800- 1200	PRE-CONFERENCE SESSION 1: CRYSTAL REPORTS INTERMEDIATE/ADVANCED (Safa Egilmez)					
1200- 1330	LUNCH ON YOUR OWN					
1330- 1730	PRE-CONFERENCE SESSION 2: ARCGIS PRO JUMPSTART FOR CRIME ANALYSIS (ESRI)					
1700- 1900	EARLY REGISTRATION					
TUESDAY	, SEPTEMBER 26, 2017					
TIME						
0700- 0900	REGISTRATION					
0900	OPENING CEREMONIES					
0900-						
1130	WELCOME KEYNOTE SPEAKER CHIEF KAREN COMSTOCK					
1130- 1300	HOSTED LUNCH					
	TRACK 1	TRACK 2	TRACK 3	COMPUTER LAB		
1300-	CRIME ANALYSIS IN A TRANSPORTATION ENVIRONMENT	AN ORANGE COUNTY HUMAN TRAFFICKING CASE STUDY	MERGING CRIME ANALYSIS WITH CRIME PREVENTION - IT DOES WORK!	INTRO TO WEB GIS FOR CRIME ANALYSTS: PART I - WEB MAPS		
1430	James Cook	Eva Mazzeo / Ashley Urban	Debra Ruud	Chris Delaney / Stacey Belledin (ESRI)		
1300- 1630	"WILL TO SURVIVE" BY ALEX COLLINS (HELD IN OPENING CEREMONIES ROOM)					
1430- 1500	AFTERNOON BREAK RAFFLE					
1500- 1630	MEASURING THE EFFECTIVENESS OF YOUR WORK PRODUCT	OFFERUP INVESTIGATIVE TOOLS FOR LAW ENFORCEMENT	CELL PHONE ANALYSIS UTILIZING EXCEL	INTRO TO WEB GIS FOR CRIME ANALYSTS: PART II - CONFIGURING WEB APPS		
	Nicole Epps	OfferUp	Jennifer LaMoure	Chris Delaney / Stacey Belledin (ESRI)		
1630- 1830	HOSTED VENDOR SOCIAL					
1830- 2200	NIGHT OUT "TACO TUESDAY" AT LAKE ALICE					

WEDNES	WEDNESDAY, SEPTEMBER 27, 2017						
TIME							
0700- 0830	REGISTRATION						
	TRACK 1	TRACK 2	TRACK 3	COMPUTER LAB			
0830- 1000	NEW AGE PIMPING: RENTAL FRAUD & CRIMINAL STREET GANGS - PART I	INTERNET CRIMES AGAINST CHILDREN INVESTIGATIONS SUPPLEMENTED WITH CRIME ANALYSIS	CRITICAL REACH APB NET TECHNICAL WORKSHOP	MASTERING ARCGIS EXPRESSIONS WITH PYTHON, ARCADE & SQL			
1000	Kraig Palmer	Jeremy Hale / Marcia Pineda / Vanessa Waggoner	John Myers	Chris Delaney / Stacey Belledin (ESRI)			
1000- 1030	MORNING BREAK						
1030-	NEW AGE PIMPING: RENTAL FRAUD & CRIMINAL STREET GANGS - PART II	SOCIAL MEDIA - WHAT ARE YOU WATCHING?	SUPPORTING COMMAND AND FIELD STAFF WITH LOCATION AWARENESS APPS	EXCEL TIPS & TRICKS FOR INTERMEDIATE USERS			
1200	Kraig Palmer	Sam Palmer	Solomon Nimako	Leonard Leedy			
1200- 1330	LUNCH ON YOUR OWN						
1330- 1500	ORANGE COUNTY DISTRICT ATTORNEY DNA ANALYSIS AND RAPID DNA FOR INVESTIGATIONS	THE STORY BEHIND O.J. SIMPSON'S LAS VEGAS ROBBERY CONVICTION - PART I	GEOTIME TECHNICAL WORKSHOP	HUNTING IN THE SOCIAL WORLD			
	Candace Teague / Diane Baughman	Andy Caldwell	Mike Berndl / Curtis Garton	Sam Palmer			
1500- 1530	AFTERNOON BREAK RAFFLE						
1530- 1700	BETTER BY DESIGN POWERFUL WORK PRODUCTS	THE STORY BEHIND O.J. SIMPSON'S LAS VEGAS ROBBERY CONVICTION -PART II	THE IMPACT OF LEGAL MARIJUANA AND UNDERSTANDING BHO LABS	CREATING CRIME PREDICTIONS USING REPEAT AND NEAR-REPEAT VICTIMIZATION SOLUTION			
	Brian Gray	Andy Caldwell	Dana Muskova	Chris Delaney / Stacey Belledin (ESRI)			
1830- 2200	NIGHT OUT "HOT WING WEDNESDAY" & KARAOKE AT THE HIDEAWAY						
THURSDA	NY, SEPTEMBER 28, 2017						
TIME 0700-							
0830	REGISTRATION						
	TRACK 1	TRACK 2	TRACK 3	COMPUTER LAB			
0830- 0930	SAY WHAT? ENHANCING YOUR COMMUNICATION SKILLS	OUTLAW MOTORCYCLE GANGS (OMG) AND THE DEPARTMENT OF NAVY	JOINT REGIONAL INTELLIGENCE CENTER CAPABILITIES & SERVICES	CONFIGURING ARCGIS APPS FOR THE FIELD -COLLECTOR			
	Joe Ryan	Ashley DeChelfin	Kimber Davis / Christa Burch	Chris Delaney / Stacey Belledin (ESRI)			
0930- 0945	MORNING BREAK						

THURSDAY, SEPTEMBER 28, 2017 (CONTINUED)							
	TRACK 1	TRACK 2	TRACK 3	COMPUTER LAB			
0945- 1045	USING LPR TECHNOLOGY TO SOLVE A CRIME SERIES: BURGLARY CASE STUDY	OUTLAW MOTORCYCLE GANGS - CURRENT UPDATE	CROSS JURISDICTIONAL REAL-TIME NOTIFICATIONS	CONFIGURING ARCGIS APPS FOR THE FIELD - SURVEY123			
1045	Frederick Lee	Joel Meriwether	Cindy Anderson / Katie Mugg	Chris Delaney / Stacey Belledin (ESRI)			
1045- 1100	MORNING BREAK						
1100- 1200	AUTOMATING YOUR PRODUCTS USING YOUR DESKTOP	TARGETED: A DEPARTMENT UNDER SIEGE	INTERVIEWING TECHNIQUES: PUTTING YOUR BEST SELF FORWARD	CONFIGURING ARCGIS APPS FOR THE FIELD -OPERATIONS DASHBOARD			
1200	Lorie Velarde	Robert Galletta	Annie Mitchell	Chris Delaney / Stacey Belledin (ESRI)			
1200- 1330	LUNCH ON YOUR OWN						
1330- 1500	PHOTOSHOP TIPS & TRICKS FOR ANALYTICAL WORK PRODUCTS Brian Gray	COURTROOM TESTIMONY: TAKING THE STAND Alberto Juan / Jason Wilkinson	CLEAR TECHNICAL WORKSHOP: IRC CASE DEBRIEF Teresa Shapiro	EXCEL TIPS & TRICKS FOR ADVANCED USERS Leonard Leedy			
1500- 1530	AFTERNOON BREAK RAFFLE						
1530-	REAL ESTATE FRAUD	GANG/HOMICIDE TASK FORCE: A CROSS JURISDICTIONAL INVESTIGATION FROM THE GROUND UP	LEXIS NEXIS TECHNICAL WORKSHOP: WON'T YOU BE MY NEIGHBOR?	ENHANCING IMAGES IN PHOTOSHOP FOR MEANINGFUL ANALYSIS			
1700	Jim Larsh	Adam Salsberry / Mark Green / Nick Hartleben	Tiffany Esquino/Joe Ryan	Tony Nguyen			
1800- 2000	HOSTED AWARDS DINNER						
2000- 2200	MISSION INN NIGHT OUT-ProAbition Kitchen and Whiskey Lounge						
	SEPTEMBER 29, 2017						
0730-							
0830		REGIS	TRATION				
	TRACK 1	TRACK 2	TRACK 3	COMPUTER LAB			
0830-	BEGINNING ANALYST TOOLBOX	THE TRAVIS ALEXANDER HOMICIDE CASE - PART I	LPR AND FACIAL RECOGNITION WITH CRIME ANALYSIS	CRYSTAL REPORTS - BEGINNER			
1000	Ruth Padilla	Heather Conner	Vigilant Solutions	Safa Egilmez			
1000- 1030	MORNING BREAK						
1030- 1200	HOW TO BETTER TRACK, MONITOR & WATCH YOUR PAROLEE AND PROBATIONER POPULATION	THE TRAVIS ALEXANDER HOMICIDE CASE - PART II	FORECASTING: UTILIZING EXCEL AND ARCGIS	CRYSTAL REPORTS - INTERMEDIATE			
	Paige Burley	Heather Conner	Matt Good	Safa Egilmez			
1200- 1245	CLOSING REMARKS FINAL RAFFLES						